Ve e,
- P 04 - 02

DL‘ = |IGHWAYS
<« OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY _1
& A Manila
JUN 07 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR 1 MANUEL M, BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

WH Region VIII Regional Director EDGAR B.

i d 1 f DP
This refers to the memorandum dated 19 May 2023 o ol o the oroject under FY 2023 General

TABACON, CESO 1V, requesting for the approval of the M
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;
As Modified —[

As per GAA/Original |
Project Description //—l

UACS No.: 310109101198000
Project ID: P00706803VS

‘ fe and Reliable
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Rellable|ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe
Nty RO Sysen National Road System
/ on/ Reconstruction of National

ion - i - Rehapbilitati :
/Asset Preservation Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction offAsset Preservation - Re nd Landslide - Tertiary Roads

National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -|Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse,
Tertiary Roads

i - 25 +
/‘{gahupbaabamgon—Sta Cruz-Barugo-Carigara Rd - K0925|Bagahupl-Babatngon-Sta Cruz-Barugo-Carigara Rd K09

+ 250 - K0925 + 410 250 - K0925 + 390 _______.___I_-—-—-d———

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost : Estimated Cost |
CW1 - Construction of CW1 - Construction of A
Road Slope Protection| R 17,370.005/ | o 125 450 000' Road Slope Protection| #3 .525/ p 125,450,000
Structure: 7,222,22 Square Meters i Structure: 3,743.60 quare Meter
Square Meters Square Meters by

EAO R 4,550,000 EAO P 4,550,000
Total:| R 130,000,200 I:| # 130,000,000 /’\

s y ]
Justifications: m e\z/
1. End station limit is adjusted from K0925 + to KB925 + 390 sinée there s an existing structure bewbnd the d end

station limit, hence no slope protection str§gture is needed for implementation from section K0925 + 390 to K0925 + 410,

attached is the Certification of No Overlapping of Projects.
2. Based on actual site condition and as reflected in the approved plan, the project involves the construction of road slope

protection structure using active wire mesh permanent ground anchor, catch fences (debris flow), steel sheet piles,

erosion control mat (type 5) E'HH"grouEeE"niprap (class A), in consideration of the revised cost due to price escalation of

construction materials, equipment rental, fuel and oil, based on the updated canvassed prices, thereby increasing the unit
cost to P 33,510.525 per Square Meters with the corresponding physical target of 3,743.60 Square Meters. 7

B. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Maodification Re 023, V1.0); BP 202;
Certificate of Avallability of Funds; Approved Progrant of Works; Plan; Geotagded Photos;-€Ertificate of Refisonableness of
Cost Estimate; and Location Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
request is haxeby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval. :

ERILC A{AYAPANA
Asgistant|Secretary for Regional Operations
IFNCR, Region III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

fagi

Highways

Department of Pusic Works and Highways

e of the Seorstary
000 A .
IN3F07418




